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Wellington Military District—continued.

(b.) Casual Camps.

Canterbury Military District.
Unit Camps.
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Unit. Camp. Date. Officers. Men. Camp-site, how obtained.

F Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery
N.Z. Medical Corps
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles ..
5th (Wellington) Regiment
Divisional Signal Company .. , ..
No. 4 Field Company, N.Z. Engineors
Unattached List (ft) ..
N.Z. Medical Corps
Retained N.C.O.S
5th (Wellington) Regiment
Divisional Signal Company
No. 4 Field Company, N.Z. Enginoers
Unattached List (ft)'
N.Z. Medical Corps
Retained N.C.O.s
J Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery

I F.A. Cadre, Napier Feb II to 19 | 1
10

1
26

6
9

Government property.

-Karori Feb. 11 to 19<

\
Feb. 20 to 26 <j

3 ;
1 !

Loaned by Karori Borough Coun-
" oil.

>Karori

"'3
19
6
8 Loaned by Karori Borough Coun-f oil."2

1JF.A. Cadre, Pal-
merston North

IMar. 11 to 19
4
8

J
Government property.

2nd (Wellington West Coast) Mounted Rifles
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles . .J Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery
5th (Wellington) Regiment
7th (Wellington West Coast) Regiment
l.Ith (Taranaki) Regiment
No. 4 Field Company, N.Z. Engineers
Unattached List (6)
2nd (Wellington West Coast) Mounted Rifles
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles
7th (Wellington West Coast) Regiment
11th (Taranaki) Regiment

.No. 4 Field Ambulance
9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment
9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Riflos
5th (Wellington) Regiment
9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment
17th (Ruahine) Regiment
Chaplains Department
No. 8 Mounted Field Ambulance
2nd (Wellington West Coast) Mounted Rifles
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles ..
9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Rifles
5th (Wellington) Regiment
7th (Wellington West Coast) Regiment
9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment
17th (Ruahine) Regiment
Retained N.C.O.S
No. 4 Field Ambulance

f 3
8
1
2

113
58

1

Loaned by Wanganui Racing
! Club.

i[-Wanganui April 5 to 18- 1
1

"l
17
15

131
130

2
17
8
3

21
57

-Wanganui
!

. .... _
1
1

[-Loaned by Wanganui Racing Club.April 16to 23-^
JClisborne May 1 to 9..

f
J
Loaned by Gisborne Racing Club.
1

j-Woodville May 10 to 18<! [Loaned by Woodville Racing Club.

JAwapuni IMay 10 to 18
f

1
6
2
1

15
8

20
15

71
2
I

J
Loaned by Manawatu Racing Club.

,-Woodville May 20 to 28-[ - Loaned by Woodville Racing Club.

Totals
J I

20 826

iUnit. Camp. Date. Officers. Men. Camp-site, how obtained, and Remarks.

1st Mounted Rifles (Canterbury Yeomanry
Cavalry)

1st (Canterbury) Regiment, CD. Infantry ..
2nd (South Canterbury) Regiment
8th (South Canterbury) Mounted Rifles
Mounted Signal Troop
N.Z. Army Sendee Corps
Unattached List (ft)
No. 3 Field Ambulance
13th (North Canterbury and Westland) Regi-

ment
E Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery
No. 1 Field Company, N.Z. Engineers
Divisional Signal Company
N.Z. Medical Corps
Chaplains Department
10th (Nelson) Mounted Rifles
]2th (Nelson and Marlborough) Regiment . .10th (Nelson) Mounted Rifles .'.
H Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery ..
12th (Nelson and Marlborough) Regiment ..

11 131

6
11
4

1
1

9
1
6

356
294

84
•9

51 Burnham Industrial School. Site
lent by Education Depart-

ment free of charge. (Camp
held in live periods.)

J>Burnham Mar. 18 to
May 1 39

368

2
4
2
3
8
4
5
5

1
9

45
57
27

I Marshlands 65
129
40
35

218

J
I Loaned by Mr. Chaytor. (Camp
j held in five periods.)
I Loaned by Mr. George MacMahon.
f (Camp held in two periods.)J

[>Tapawera
J

April o to -!
May I I

April 30 trd
May 16 [

Totals 93 1,948

No casual camps were held in this district
days' training.

;. The camps were siitanding camps, iand troi ■cd in periods to undergo their sevenips ente:


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

