Wellington Military District—continued.

(b.) Casual Camps.

	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				···	
Unit.	Camp.	Date.	Officers.	Men.	Camp-site, how obtained.	
F Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery N.Z. Medical Corps	F.A. Cadre, Napier	Feb 11 to 19 {	·	10 	Government property.	
6th (Manawatu) Mounted Riffes 5th (Wellington) Regiment Divisional Signal Company No. 4 Field Company, N.Z. Engineers Unattached List (b) N.Z. Medical Corps	>Karori	Feb. 11 to 19	 3	$\begin{array}{c} 26 \\ 6 \\ 9 \\ \end{array}$	Loaned by Karori Borough Council.	
Retained N.C.O.s 5th (Wellington) Regiment Divisional Signal Company No. 4 Field Company, N.Z. Engineers Unattached List (b) N.Z. Medical Corps	Karori	Feb. 20 to 26	··· ··· 2 1	3 19 6 6	Loaned by Karori Borough Council.	
Retained N.C.O.s	F.A. Cadre, Pal- merston North	Mar. 11 to 19	•••	8	Government property.	
2nd (Wellington West Coast) Mounted Rifles 6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles	≻Wanganui	April 5 to 13		3 8 1 2 113 58 1	Loaned by Wanganui Racing	
Unattached List (b) 2nd (Wellington West Coast) Mounted Rifles 6th (Manawatu) Mounted Rifles 7th (Wellington West Coast) Regiment 11th (Taranaki) Regiment No. 4 Field Ambulance		April 15 to 23		$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 15 \\ 131 \\ 130 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Loaned by Wanganui Racing Club	
9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment 9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Rifles	Gishorne	May 1 to 9		17 8	Loaned by Gisborne Racing Club.	
5th (Wellington) Regiment 9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment 17th (Ruahine) Regiment	Woodville	May 10 to 18		3 21 57	Loaned by Woodville Racing Club	
Chaplains Department	Awapuni	May 10 to 18	1	$egin{array}{c} \cdot \cdot & $	Loaned by Manawatu Racing Club	
9th (Wellington East Coast) Mounted Rifles 5th (Wellington) Regiment 7th (Wellington West Coast) Regiment 9th (Hawke's Bay) Regiment 17th (Ruahine) Regiment Retained N.C.O.s No. 4 Field Ambulance	>Woodville	May 20 to 28	••	15 8 20 15 71 2 1	Loaned by Woodville Racing Club	
Totals			20	826		

CANTERBURY MILITARY DISTRICT.

Unit Camps.

Unit.	Camp.	Date.	Officers.	Men.	Camp-site, how obtained, and Remarks.
Ist Mounted Rifles (Canterbury Yeomanry Cavalry) 1st (Canterbury) Regiment, C.D. Infantry 2nd (South Canterbury) Regiment 8th (South Canterbury) Mounted Rifles Mounted Signal Troop N.Z. Army Service Corps Unattached List (b) No. 3 Field Ambulance 13th (North Canterbury and Westland) Regi-	Burnham .	Mar. 18 to	6 11 4 1 1 9 1 6	356 294 84 · 9 51 ·	Burnham Industrial School. Site lent by Education Department free of charge. (Camp held in five periods.)
ment E Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery No. 1 Field Company, N.Z. Engineers Divisional Signal Company N.Z. Medical Corps Chaplains Department 10th (Nelson) Mounted Rifles 12th (Nelson and Marlborough) Regiment 10th (Nelson) Mounted Rifles H Battery, N.Z. Field Artillery 12th (Nelson and Marlborough) Regiment Totals	Marshlands .	May 1	2 4 2 3 8 4 5 5 1 9	45 57 27 65 129 40 35 218	Loaned by Mr. Chaytor. (Camp, held in five periods.) Loaned by Mr. George MacMahon. (Camp held in two periods.)

No casual camps were held in this district. The camps were standing camps, and troops entered in periods to undergo their seven days' training.